
 

   

AGENDA 

SELECT BOARD MEETING 

July 2, 2024 

 
 

Announcements 

       

Select Board Work Sessions at the Town House 

• Tuesday, July 16, 2024 at 6:00pm 

• Tuesday, August 6, 2024 at 6:00pm 

• Tuesday, August 20, 2024 at 6:00pm 

 

Planning Board meeting at the Town House 

• Wednesday, July 31, 2024 at 7:00pm 

 

Town Clerk office closings: 

• Wednesday, July 3, 2024- office opening a few hours late 

• Thursday, July 11, 2024- closed for regional meeting 

• Monday, July 15, 2024- office may be closed- will update in the near future 

 

Select Board office closings: 

• Tuesday, July 9, 2024- closing early at 1:00pm 

• Wednesday, July 17, 2024 & Thursday, July 18, 2024- office will be closed 

 

Town office closings: 

• Thursday, July 4, 2024- closed for the Independence Day Holiday 

 

 

Minute Approval 
 

Joint Loss Safety Minutes from June 18, 2024 

Select Board Work Session Minutes from June 18, 2024 

Select Board Meeting Minutes from June 18, 2024 

Select Board Work Session Minutes from June 25, 2024 

 

Old Business 

  

   

 

New Business 

            

             Local Septic Approval Map 2-9 

             Intent to cut- Map 10 Lot 31 

             State of NH Workers’ Compensation Law, Notice of Compliance Posting 

             Memo to Trustees of the Trust Fund- CRF 

             Memo to Trustees of the Trust Fund- Change name and purpose of CRF 

 

Select Board Items 
 

Department Items 
 

Committee Updates  
 

Non-public session pursuant to RSA 91-A:3, II, (c),(d) 
 

Questions and Comments  

Upcoming 7:00pm Select Board Meetings: 

July 16, 2024 

August 6, 2024 

August 20, 2024 


